Administrative Order No. 32 /2019

In persuance of the office memorandum no. 62/2019, dated: 07 August, 2019 of the Hon'ble High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital a District Court Management System Committee is to be constituted in Judgeship Udham Singh Nagar, which is here as under:-

District Judge
Ist Addl. District Judge, Rudrapur
Chief Judicial Magistrate, U.S. Nagar
Member
Civil Judge (Sr.Div.), Rudrapur
Member

At present Smt. Pritu Sharma is the Senior Most Addl. District Judge at Udham Singh Nagar but she is posted at Kashipur (outline) therefore inorder to avoid inconvience to the officer and to prevent loss of Judicial work, the Ist Addl. District Judge, Rudrapur is nominated.

Therefore, inform accordingly.

Dated: 07.08.2019

(Narendra Dutt) District Judge, Udham Singh Nagar